FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99

07-16-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 





101092118

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and T Submission Type  X New  Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #  Conveying Party(ies)  Name (line 1) Van Cleve, Craig Brain- Name (line 2)  Second Party Name (line 1) Lanham, Gregory Treat  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 1) Micro Motion, Inc.  Name (line 2)	nerd	S: Pleas Conve	eyance Ty ssignment License Merger  (For I	U.S. Use ONLY Department	Securit Change Other G. Gover by U.S. Go ental File of convey	y Agreeme e of Name nment vernment Age	ncies) Secret File			
Submission Type  X New  Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #  Conveying Party(ies)  Name (line 1) Van Cleve, Craig Brain Name (line 2)  Second Party Name (line 1) Lanham, Gregory Treat  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 1) Micro Motion, Inc.  Name (line 2)	nerd	Conve	eyance Ty ssignment License Merger  (For I	U.S. Use ONLY Department	Securit Change Other G. Gover by U.S. Go ental File of convey	y Agreeme e of Name nment vernment Age	ncies) Secret File  ttached Execution Day Month Day  June 29, 19  Execution Dat			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #  Conveying Party(ies)  Name (line 1) Van Cleve, Craig Brain Name (line 2)  Second Party Name (line 1) Lanham, Gregory Treat  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 1) Micro Motion, Inc.  Name (line 2)		L	license  Merger  (For I	Use ONLY Departme al names	Change Other C. Gover by U.S. Go ental File of convey	e of Name  nment vernment Age	ncies) Secret File  ttached Execution Day Month Day  June 29, 19  Execution Dat Month Day			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #  Conveying Party(ies)  Name (line 1) Van Cleve, Craig Brain Name (line 2)  Second Party Name (line 1) Lanham, Gregory Treat  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 1) Micro Motion, Inc.  Name (line 2)			ferger  (For l	Use ONLY Departme al names	Other  G. Gover by U.S. Go ental File of convey	nment vernment Age	ncies) Secret File ttached Execution Day Month Day  June 29, 19  Execution Dat Month Day			
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(ies)  Name (line 1) Van Cleve, Craig Brain Name (line 2)  Second Party Name (line 1) Lanham, Gregory Treat  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 1) Micro Motion, Inc.  Name (line 2)			(For D	Use ONLY Departme al names	b. Gover by U.S. Go ental File of convey	vernment Age	ttached Execution Day Month Day June 29, 19  Execution Dat Month Day			
Conveying Party(ies)  Name (line 1) Van Cleve, Craig Braine Name (line 2)  Second Party Name (line 1) Lanham, Gregory Treat  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 1) Micro Motion, Inc.  Name (line 2)		M	Mark if additions	Departme al names	ental File of convey		ttached Execution Day Month Day June 29, 19  Execution Dat Month Day			
Name (line 1) Van Cleve, Craig Brain Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Lanham, Gregory Treat Name (line 2)  Receiving Party Name (line 1) Micro Motion, Inc. Name (line 2)		M				ing parties at	June 29, 19  Execution Date Month Day			
Name (line 2)  Second Party Name (line 1)  Lanham, Gregory Treat  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 1) Micro Motion, Inc.  Name (line 2)				Mark if ac	Mitional n		June 29, 19  Execution Dat			
Second Party Name (line 1) Lanham, Gregory Treat Name (line 2)  Receiving Party Name (line 1) Micro Motion, Inc. Name (line 2)	t			Mark if ac	dditional n		Month Day			
Name (line 1) Lanham, Gregory Treat  Name (line 2) Receiving Party  Name (line 1) Micro Motion, Inc.  Name (line 2)	t			Mark if ac	dditional n		Month Day			
Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 1) Micro Motion, Inc.  Name (line 2)	t			Mark if ac	ditional n		June 29, 19			
Receiving Party  Name (line 1) Micro Motion, Inc.  Name (line 2)				Mark if ac	Iditional n					
Name (line 1) Micro Motion, Inc.  Name (line 2)				Mark if ac	iditional n					
Name (line 2)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			unitional III	ames of rece	iving parties attached			
							If document to be in is an assignment a			
							receiving party is r domiciled in the Us States, an appoint			
Address (line 1) 7070 Winchester Circle	2						of a domestic representative is a (Designation must			
Address (line 2)							separate documen Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Boulder		CO			8	0301				
City. 1 <b>939: SMARLENG: (1900) (93-96) (1934) (1934) (1934)</b> (1934)	and Ad	dress	State/Country	r for the fi	rst Bacaiy	Zip Code ing Party onl	V			
Name Of CH  Donald M. Duft		·	Emor	- TOT GIVE II		ing runty on	<i>y</i> .			
Address (line 1) Duft, Graziano & Forest	st, P.C.									
Address (line 2) 1790 - 30th Street, Suite	e 140									
Address (line 3)										
Address (line 4) Boulder, CO 80301-101	18									
	FC	R OFFI	CE USE ONI	Y	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010088 FRAME: 0287** 

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Ac	ddress Area Code and Telephone Numbe	r (303) 449-9497
Name Donald M. Duft		
Address (line 1) Duft, Graziano & Fo	orest, P.C.	
Address (line 2) 7090 - 30th Street, S	Suite 140	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4) Boulder, CO 80301	-1018	
Pages Enter the total num including any atta	nber of pages of the attached conveyance doc chments.	# 2
Application Number(s) or Pat		if additional numbers attached
Patent Application Num	a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application.  PCT PCT PCT	ent Number(s)
Number of Properties	ter the total number of properties involved.	# 1
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Enclosed X Deposit Account  unt or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees:	\$ 40.00 # 04-1697 Yes X No
	ge and belief, the foregoing information is tru by of the original document. Charges to depo	

Donald M. Duft

Name of Person Signing

**PATENT** 

Signature Suft 30 June 99

**REEL: 010088 FRAME: 0288** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Craig Brainerd Van Cleve, whose residence address is 2921 Stagecoach Trail, P.O. Box 1382, Lyons, Colorado 80540; Charles Paul Stack, whose residence address is 688 West Dahlia Street, Louisville, Colorado 80027; and Gregory Treat Lanham, whose residence address is 1249 3<sup>rd</sup> Avenue, Longmont, Colorado 80501, (the "Assignors"); having invented a certain new and useful invention for "STRAIGHT TUBE CORIOLIS FLOWMETER" for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application being identified as Docket No. 5010/081 in the law offices of Duft, Graziano, and Forest, P.C., 1790 - 30th Street, Suite 140, Boulder, Colorado 80301-1018, and herewith executed on the date listed hereinbelow; and

WHEREAS, Micro Motion, Inc., a Colorado corporation, whose post office address is 7070 Winchester Circle, Boulder, Colorado 80301 (the "Assignee"), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and application for Letters Patent in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollar (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration from said Assignees, we the aforesaid, Craig Brainerd Van Cleve, Charles Paul Stack, and Gregory Treat Lanham, and, hereby sell, transfer and set over to the said Assignees, successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and the aforesaid application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions to be obtained therefor; and we further agree to cooperate with the said Assignees hereunder in the obtaining and the sustaining of any or all such Letters Patent but at the expense of the said Assignees.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with this Assignment, to the said Assignees, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the Assignees of the entire right, title and interest therein.

PATENT REEL: 010088 FRAME: 0289 Further, we agree that we will communicate to said Assignees, or their representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, reissue, re-examinations and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignees, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignees, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

This Assignment is executed by Craig Brainerd Van Cleve, Charles Paul Stack, and Gregory Treat Lanham, as of the respective date set forth below to be effective as of the respective date set forth below.

Date:	6/29/99	_
_	7 7	_

By: Craig Brainerd Van Cleve

D	ate	:	
_		•	

Зу:\_\_\_\_\_

Charles Paul Stack

Date: 6/29/99

RECORDED: 06/30/1999

Gregory Treat Lanham